Website:<u>www.Keralapsc.gov.in</u> e-mail:<u>kpsc@keralapsc.gov.in</u>





## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.RA1-1/50018/2018-KPSC-Part(2)

Thiruvananthapuram Dated :14/12/2021

## **QUOTATION NOTICE**

Sealed quotations are invited for the i-Cloud issue repairing of 9 (Nine) numbers of the following Apple I-pads of Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram.

SI.No.	Device Code	Model No.	Device Serial No.
1	KPSC-1	A1823	F9FT90ZHLJM
2	KPSC-2	A1567	DMPRFJ8GSYM
3	KPSC-3	A1674	DMPTD0Z6GXQ5
4	KPSC-4	A1475	DMPMFBITF4YD
5	KPSC-5	A1475	DMPMVI37F4YD
6	KPSC-6	A1823	F9FTC64PHLJL
7	KPSC-7	A1475	DMPLRR8HF4YD
8	KPSC-8	A1475	DMPMC93VF4YD
9	KPSC-9	A1475	DMQM3CN9F4YD

## **Superscription**

Quotation No.	27/2021
Last date and Time for the receipt of Quotation	01.00 PM. On 29/12/2021
Date and Time for opening the Quotation	03.00 PM. On 29/12/2021

Due up to which rates are to be firm	One Year from the date of contract.
Name and Designation of Purchasing Officer	Saju George, Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram.

## **Terms and Conditions**

- 1. Rate quoted should be inclusive of all taxes.
- 2. The firm should provide minimum three months after service warranty.
- 3. The payment will be made after completion of repair subject to the certification by our Technical Experts as to the quality and efficiency of the item supplied.
- 4. In case of under performance during the warranty period, the item should be repaired and period of warranty will recommence from the date of final repair.

Saju George Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission.

*NOTE:* - More details can be had from the Office of Joint Secretary, R&A wing, Kerala Public Service Commission